

ITEM NO.1

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.2421-2422/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2018 in MCAR No. 1338/2018 02-11-2018 in WP No.1459/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

**LORD BUDDHAS SARIPUTRA DNYAN PRASARAK
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJWALA VIJAY SUKHDEVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED FOR FDR RENEWAL)

Date : 16-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Sudheer Viditel, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Mr Vinay Navare, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that since the respondent has raised a dispute in regard to the correctness of the computation of 30% back wages made by the petitioners for the purpose of complying with the order of deposit passed by

this Court, he will have the computation reverified and the balance, if any, will be deposited within a period of three weeks from today.

- 2 The Registry shall permit the first respondent to withdraw the amount which has been deposited thus far and the further amount to be deposited, without prejudice to the rights and contentions in the Special Leave Petition.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petition on 2 February 2021.
- 4 Liberty is granted to Mr Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the first respondent to correct the counter affidavit by including the Annexures.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master