

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1841/2019

LORD BUDDHAS SARIPUTRA DNYAN PRASARAK SHIKSHAN SANSTHA &
ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJWALA VIJAY SUKHDEVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 142159/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 241 days in refiling the matter is condoned.

Registry to process the matter further.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER